
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 09:38:46
Event: R03 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:52

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 54 Brendan WILSON / MotoXtreme NZ 500 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 5 5:32.218 1:04.362 2
2 9 Tim PODT 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 5:32.732 .514 1:05.190 2
3 73 John HAZELDENE / Hazeldenes 

Chicken Farm PL
250 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 5 5:32.848 .630 1:04.869 2

4 99 Matthew TURNER 250 1988 Yamaha TZ 250 5 5:38.875 6.657 1:06.269 2
5 66 Chris DUNSTER 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 5:39.085 6.867 1:06.278 3
6 106 Christian CARLSON 250 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 5:39.458 7.240 1:06.014 4
7 62 Phillip BURKE 500 1990 Honda CBR400 400 5 5:49.009 16.791 1:06.171 2
8 27 Lech BUDNIAK 250 1990 Yamaha TZA 250 5 5:54.108 21.890 1:09.215 3
9 43 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway 500 1990 Honda CBR RR 250 5 5:54.472 22.254 1:09.196 4

10 268 Owen WARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 5:55.463 23.245 1:08.878 5
11 75 Karina SUNK / Eureka Engineered 

Products / 2 Cogs Racing
250 1990 Honda RS 125 5 5:55.947 23.729 1:08.876 4

12 44a Ron FUNK 500 1982 Honda CBX 500 5 5:58.515 26.297 1:09.870 3
13 85 Ben SHAW 250 1988 Kawasaki KR-1 249 5 5:58.760 26.542 1:09.985 4
14 50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 500 1986 Yamaha RZ 350 5 6:04.506 32.288 1:10.484 5
15 7 James PICKARD 500 1989 Honda VFR 400 5 6:15.126 42.908 1:10.524 2
16 86 Aaron DREW / Greyimportspares.com 500 1988 Kawasaki ZXR 250 5 6:15.679 43.461 1:09.302 5
17 22 Mick TRIVETT 500 1990 Suzuki RGV 250 5 6:45.403 1:13.185 1:19.668 5
18 9a Barrie STEVENS 250 1989 Honda MC20 250 4 5:38.887 1 Lap 1:22.984 3

Fastest Lap was 1:04.362 by Brendan WILSON

*** Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 09:38:46
Event: R03 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
7 James PICKARD 1:19.064 1:10.524 1:21.068 1:13.674 1:10.796
9 Tim PODT 1:10.348 1:05.190 1:05.460 1:05.695 1:06.039
9a Barrie STEVENS 1:29.361 1:23.239 1:22.984 1:23.303
22 Mick TRIVETT 1:25.670 1:19.770 1:20.501 1:19.794 1:19.668
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:15.906 1:09.691 1:09.215 1:09.602 1:09.694
43 Chris DUFFY 1:16.144 1:09.769 1:09.620 1:09.196 1:09.743
44a Ron FUNK 1:15.155 1:11.426 1:09.870 1:10.145 1:11.919
50 Richard SPOTTSWOOD 1:21.476 1:11.052 1:10.668 1:10.826 1:10.484
54 Brendan WILSON 1:10.308 1:04.362 1:05.705 1:05.445 1:06.398
62 Phillip BURKE 1:13.264 1:06.171 1:06.253 1:06.488 1:06.833
66 Chris DUNSTER 1:13.367 1:06.383 1:06.278 1:06.610 1:06.447
73 John HAZELDENE 1:09.724 1:04.869 1:06.495 1:05.020 1:06.740
75 Karina SUNK 1:18.517 1:10.276 1:09.257 1:08.876 1:09.021
85 Ben SHAW 1:18.305 1:10.261 1:10.081 1:09.985 1:10.128
86 Aaron DREW 1:19.012 1:10.610 1:27.045 1:09.710 1:09.302
99 Matthew TURNER 1:12.982 1:06.269 1:06.298 1:06.471 1:06.855
106 Christian CARLSON 1:13.546 1:06.556 1:06.427 1:06.014 1:06.915
268 Owen WARD 1:16.783 1:09.850 1:09.930 1:10.022 1:08.878

*** Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 09:38:46
Event: R03 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:52

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 73 John HAZELDENE 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 1:09.724 1
2 1 73 John HAZELDENE 1989 Yamaha TZW 250 1:04.869 2
2 2 54 Brendan WILSON 400 Kawasaki ZXR 1990 1:04.362 2

*** Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 09:38:46
Event: R03 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:52

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
268 1:09.850 12.040 9 1:05.695 .873 7 1:10.796 42.908

Lap 1 85 1:10.261 13.973 99 1:06.471 6.200 86 1:09.302 43.461
73 1:09.724 75 1:10.276 14.200 62 1:06.488 6.356 22 1:19.668 1:13.18
54 1:10.308 .584 7 1:10.524 14.995 106 1:06.014 6.723

9 1:10.348 .624 86 1:10.610 15.029 66 1:06.610 6.818
99 1:12.982 3.258 50 1:11.052 17.935 27 1:09.602 18.594
62 1:13.264 3.540 22 1:19.770 30.847 43 1:09.196 18.909
66 1:13.367 3.643 9a 1:23.239 38.007 268 1:10.022 20.765

106 1:13.546 3.822 44a 1:10.145 20.776
44a 1:15.155 5.431 Lap 3 75 1:08.876 21.106

27 1:15.906 6.182 54 1:05.705 85 1:09.985 22.812
43 1:16.144 6.420 9 1:05.460 .623 50 1:10.826 28.202

268 1:16.783 7.059 73 1:06.495 .713 7 1:13.674 38.510
85 1:18.305 8.581 99 1:06.298 5.174 86 1:09.710 40.557
75 1:18.517 8.793 62 1:06.253 5.313 22 1:19.794 59.915
86 1:19.012 9.288 66 1:06.278 5.653

7 1:19.064 9.340 106 1:06.427 6.154 Lap 5
50 1:21.476 11.752 27 1:09.215 14.437 54 1:06.398
22 1:25.670 15.946 43 1:09.620 15.158 9 1:06.039 .514
9a 1:29.361 19.637 44a 1:09.870 16.076 73 1:06.740 .630

268 1:09.930 16.188 99 1:06.855 6.657
Lap 2 75 1:09.257 17.675 9a 1:23.303 1 lap

73 1:04.869 85 1:10.081 18.272 62 1:06.833 6.791
54 1:04.362 .077 50 1:10.668 22.821 66 1:06.447 6.867

9 1:05.190 .945 7 1:21.068 30.281 106 1:06.915 7.240
99 1:06.269 4.658 86 1:27.045 36.292 27 1:09.694 21.890
62 1:06.171 4.842 22 1:20.501 45.566 43 1:09.743 22.254
66 1:06.383 5.157 9a 1:22.984 55.209 268 1:08.878 23.245

106 1:06.556 5.509 75 1:09.021 23.729
27 1:09.691 11.004 Lap 4 44a 1:11.919 26.297
43 1:09.769 11.320 54 1:05.445 85 1:10.128 26.542

44a 1:11.426 11.988 73 1:05.020 .288 50 1:10.484 32.288
*** Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

250cc & 500cc PERIOD 6
Leg 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 10/11/18 Started at: 09:38:46
Event: R03 Laps: 5

Weather: Overcast Starters: 18
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:52

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 9 73 73 54 54 54
99 54 54 9 73 9
73 9 9 73 9 73
62 99 99 99 99 99

106 62 62 62 62 62
66 66 66 66 106 66
54 106 106 106 66 106
86 44a 27 27 27 27
43 27 43 43 43 43

7 43 44a 44a 268 268
75 268 268 268 44a 75
50 85 85 75 75 44a
27 75 75 85 85 85

44a 86 7 50 50 50
85 7 86 7 7 7

268 50 50 86 86 86
22 22 22 22 22 22
9a 9a 9a 9a 9a

*** Rider 62 (Phillip BURKE) - 10 second penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for jumped start ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


